

# **SKY SOLDIERS FOUNDATION**

www.skysoldiersfoundation.org (Formerly 173d Airborne Brigade Association Foundation) 16488 County Road 3182

> Seymour, Texas 76380 (Revised 03/01/2024)



**MISSION PARTNER** 

IRS recognized 501(c)(3) public charity; donations tax deductible as permitted by law EIN: 33-1139977

# **DONATIONS BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER ONLY – MAIL TO ADDRESS ABOVE**

Make checks payable to:	Sky Soldiers Foundation
For Credit/Debit card donations go to: v	www.skysoldiersfoundation.org/donate
Date Sent: //CityStat	eZip Code173d ABA Chapter (if applicable)
Choose Fund to a	APPLY DONATION TO
	e it applies for all areas]
<ul> <li>O General Assist Fund</li> <li>O Gold Star Assist Fund</li> <li>O Veteran Sky Soldier Assist Fund</li> <li>O Wounded Star Assist Fund</li> </ul>	· ,
<b>RELATIONSHIP TO SK</b>	Y SOLDIER COMMUNITY
O Sky Soldier O Veteran O Active-Duty O Self O Parent	O Spouse O Child O Family[other] O Friend O Public
SKY SOLDIER INFORMATION (OPTIONAL BUT IMPORTANT)	<b>DONOR INFORMATION</b> – O SAME AS SKY SOLDIER
Current Status: O Active O Veteran O Deceased O Fallen – Gold Star Family	Last Name:SfxS
Last Name:Sfx	Middle Name
First Name:	Street Address
Middle Name	CityState (2 ltrs)
Street Address	Zip Code [If overseas fill below]
CityState (2 ltrs)	Country:Mail Code
Zip Code [If overseas fill below]	Tel.: ()Cell: ()
Country:Mail Code	E-mail:
Tel.: ()Cell: ()	
E-mail:	WORKPLACE MATCHING DONATION/GIVING POLICY Please send your employer's instructions with your donation
Dates of service with 173d Airborne Brigade	and form or email to <u>donations@skysoldiersfoundation.org</u>
From: /to// (mm/dd/yyyy) (mm/dd/yyyy) Location/Unit:	<b>DONATE PRE TAX DOLLARS DIRECTLY FROM YOUR IRA OR</b> 401K or other plan to the Foundation - Contact your pla administrator to request instructions for such a distribution

administrator to request instructions for such a distribution. Send this form with check or to advise us of plan's direct check



# **SKY SOLDIERS FOUNDATION**

www.skysoldiersfoundation.org (Formerly 173d Airborne Brigade Association Foundation) 16488 County Road 3182 Seymour, Texas 76380 (Revised 03/01/2024)



#### **General Assist Fund**

#### This fund receives all non-designated donations.

It is used to fund support for stateside families of the active-duty Sky Soldiers of the 173d Airborne Brigade. Also used to cover the operational expenses of the organization as well as all requests for support that do not fall under any of the other Foundation funds.

This fund can have temporary dedicated fundraising subaccounts such as in case of catastrophic Sky Soldier or family member illness or accident, natural or manmade disasters, golf outings or tournaments. Distribution from this fund can be made to the other funds in case of unusual demand on any of them.

## **Gold Star Assist Fund**

This fund is dedicated to supporting the Gold Star family members in a variety of forms. It is to be used to support them in their immediate time of need and beyond, keep close and within the Sky Soldier community, and to give them access to events where the Association gathers to present opportunities to meet Sky Soldiers who had served with their loved ones as well as find and offer mutual support with other Gold Star families.

## Scholarship Fund

This fund reaches out across generations of Sky Soldiers and delivers our gratitude to active duty or separated Sky Soldiers themselves as they pursue a path to grow in their careers and it also extends to their immediate families. Earnings from Sky Soldier couple's substantial endowment will fund additional scholarships for current and future generation Sky Soldiers and their families. **Sky Soldier Assist Fund** 

This fund is dedicated to support the Sky Soldiers on active duty and their families who reside wherever the Brigade is headquartered or deployed. The fund is directed by a Foundation Vice President who themselves are with the Brigade HQ, either on active duty or who had served with the 173d Airborne Brigade and now work in direct support of the Brigade HQ and live nearby.

#### Veteran Sky Soldier Assist Fund

This fund supports members of the Association and Sky Soldiers who left active-duty service and their families. The Foundation provides support during their challenging times and as an extension of the local Chapter's functions and members' participation. It is a long-term relationship through the cycle of life, living the commitment to never abandon each other.

## Wounded Sky Soldier Fund

Once a Sky Soldier is wounded and evacuated out of the Combat Theater, when the Unit notifies the family and the Association, the Foundation comes on board. This fund is dedicated to facilitating resources not otherwise provided in the care of the Sky Soldier or his immediate family. The Foundation comes in as a partner to the Association, in particular the local Chapter and its members, in contributing to the Sky Soldier's healing and recovery and their family's ability to support their loved one. The families also have access to direct assistance from the Foundation.

Contact: info@skysoldiersfoundation.org

